



2026-2027 Academic Year

# Montessori School of Westminster

2026-2027 Academic Year

## TUITION RATE SHEET

Tuition rates are annual and for the school year that begins in September and ends in late May or early June.

### BEGINNINGS - *Serving students age 2*

**FULL-TIME  
MONDAY  
THROUGH  
FRIDAY**

8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Extended Day\* Monday - Friday \$12,430  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$1,243.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM Half Day Monday - Friday \$9,150  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$915.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

### PART-TIME BEGINNINGS - *Serving students age 2*

**PART-TIME  
TUESDAY,  
WEDNESDAY &  
THURSDAY**

8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Extended Day\* Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday \$8,220  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$822.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM Half Day Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday \$6,060  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$606.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

### PRIMARY - *Serving students age 3 through kindergarten*

**FULL-TIME  
MONDAY  
THROUGH  
FRIDAY**

8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Extended Day\* Monday-Friday \$11,820  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$1,182.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM Half Day (for ages 3 & 4 only) Monday-Friday \$8,580  
Nonrefundable deposit of \$858.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement

\*Students enrolled in Beginnings during afternoon hours will nap after lunch. Primary students of age 3 to 4.5 who stay during afternoon hours will begin the school year in the "napping classroom" that provides options for sleeping and/or quiet activities. Needs of students are evaluated on an on-going basis. Students of ages 4.5 to 5 attend "extended day" in the Primary program during afternoon hours.

### ELEMENTARY - *Serving students in grades 1 through 6*

8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Monday-Friday \$15,880

Nonrefundable deposit of \$1,588.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement  
Plus Lower Elementary Activity Fee of \$150 annually or Upper Elementary Activity Fee of \$250 annually

### MIDDLE SCHOOL - *Serving students in grades 7 through 9*

8:30 AM - 3:00 PM Monday-Friday \$15,880

Nonrefundable deposit of \$1,588.00 due with Tuition Payment Agreement  
Plus Middle School Trip Fee of \$1,800 annually

#### Application Fee

A nonrefundable application fee of \$100 is required to process all student Applications for Enrollment.

#### Installment Option & Billing Fee

Monthly payment plans are available for academic and extended programs throughout the school. Applicants selecting payment plans will be assessed a \$50 or \$100 annual billing fee, depending on the selected plan.

#### Assessment Fee

Any applicant 5 years of age or older will be required to have an Assessment. The cost of the Assessment is \$150.00

#### VISION:

*We envision a school that cultivates independent, self-advocating, intellectually curious learners engaged in a global community.*

#### MISSION:

*We deliver an individualized, self-paced, structured education in a nurturing environment that allows students the opportunity to explore topics deeply and reach their fullest potential.*

# TUITION RATE SHEET

2026-2027 Academic Year

## BUS SERVICE RATE

MSW provides bus transportation for students of kindergarten through 9th grade to/from centralized locations in Westminster, Finksburg, & Reisterstown. Contact MSW for full details.

Monthly --- \$200 per child one way

Monthly --- \$380 per child round trip



## SIBLING DISCOUNT

Families with multiple children enrolled receive a 4% tuition discount off the youngest child's enrollment. The sibling discount includes the "extended day" options for Beginnings and Primary enrollments.

Montessori School of Westminster

## CARE PROGRAMS

*Serving All Students*

### Before School Care - Full-Time Students

7:00 AM - 8:30 AM

Monday - Friday

Monthly Rate

\$99

### Before School Care - Part-Time Students

7:00 AM - 8:30 AM

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Monthly Rate

\$67

### After School Care - Full-Time Students

3:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Monday - Friday

Monthly Rate

\$276

### After School Care - Part-Time Students

3:00 PM - 6:00 PM

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday

Monthly Rate

\$178

## Parent Volunteer Commitment (PVC)

*The Montessori School of Westminster is a non-profit school. Because the cost of operation is considerably more than is collected in tuition, all families are required to either pledge to serve 30 hours of Parent Volunteer Commitment time per year or pay a \$600 PVC fee. This requirement is pro-rated for enrollments beginning after September 1st of the current school year.*

*Parent participation is integral to the functioning of the Montessori School of Westminster. Without it, the school would lose its sense of community, and tuition would increase dramatically. Every moment parents spend participating makes our school stronger for the students. All jobs parents do are jobs we would otherwise pay someone to do, thus spending thousands more for expenses.*

*PVC work is defined as those projects that MSW staff request in conjunction with the outlines of the program. The PVC administrator keeps tracks of PVC hours by way of PVC report forms. Families use the honor system to report PVC hours.*

*Materials used in PVC projects can be dealt with in one of two ways. Families can fill out an expense request to be reimbursed for money outlaid, or families can report PVC hours at the ratio of one PVC hour for every \$20 spent. Other materials donated to the school are still viewed as donations (e.g., books donated to the school are a donation--not a PVC project).*

*We understand families are very busy and may not be able to commit additional time to volunteer work, which is why we also have the PVC fee option available. Please communicate your wish to opt out of the work portion of the PVC requirement upon the submission of your child's Application for Enrollment to MSW. You will be invoiced for the PVC fee.*

*Your decision regarding your PVC commitment will be made a part of your Tuition Payment Agreement (TPA), your contract for payment to the Montessori School of Westminster.*

The Montessori School of Westminster is committed to individual and organizational efforts to build respect, dignity, fairness, caring, equality, and self-esteem in our students, staff, and community resulting in an environment that is inclusive of all. We recognize that diversity includes, but is not limited to, culture, gender, sexual orientation, age, traditions, beliefs, physical attributes, and access to resources. We strive to create curriculum, programs, and activities that encourage diversity and a high regard for all.

*The Montessori School of Westminster admits students and conducts its employment practices without regard to race, color, religion, gender, national and ethnic origin, sexual orientation or disability.*